
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2613
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
UNDP FUNDING FOR FOOD SECURITY
Singh Smt. Pratibha

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed any agreement with UNDP for funding food security programmes in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of assistance received by various States under the UNDP agreement during the last three years; and

(d) the details of the programmes the Government propose to undertake in future under the said agreement?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH )

(a): No Sir.

(b), (c) & (d): Do not arise.
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